
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4045
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
MEGA CITY POLICING PROJECT
Sivasami Shri C.;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has submitted any report to the Supreme Court on the progress made in implementing the mega city policing project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) to (b): The Government has filed a counter affidavit in the Supreme Court in a writ petition, inter alia, indicating that the Mega City Policing Scheme is dedicated to enabling the State Governments to meet the unique policing needs of 7 mega cities of Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangalore, Hyderabad and Ahmedabad.
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